



INVITATION CSIT DANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS

22nd – 24th November 2024 – San Marino

CSIT – INTERNATIONAL WORKERS AND AMATEURS IN SPORTS CONFEDERATION

To:

The CSIT member unions, candidate unions and non-members

The Chairman of the DANCE TC, Mr. Davide CACCIARI The Secretary of the DANCE TC, Mr. Fabio BOSCO

The Sports Director of CSIT: Mr. Georges MICHEL & Mr. Harold VAN HEST

The Secretary General of CSIT: Mr. Wolfgang BURGHARDT

The President of the CSIT: Mr. Bruno MOLEA

San Marino Welcome, official DMC of San Marino Republic, is pleased to hereby invite all the CSIT, Candidate Unions and non-member unions to participate in the 2024 CSIT DANCE Championships, which will be held in San Marino – Multieventi Sport Center, from November 22nd to November 24th 2024.

Place	Multieventi Sport Domus, San Marino
Date of arrival	Thursday, 21 th November 2024
Date of departure	Monday, 25 th November 2024
Place of arrival	Bologna "Marconi" Airport
City and accomodation	San Marino
Competition days	22 nd – 24 th November 2024
Technical Commission meetings	1st information meeting: November 22 nd , 2024 2nd evaluation meeting: November 24 th , 2024 Time & place will be announced on location
Composition of a delegation	1 Coach per team 1 male and 1 female athlete form a dancesport couple Extra people
	See download area of CSIT
Age Categories	https://www.csit.tv/en/multimedia/download-area#csit-sports-regulations
	See download area of CSIT
Eligibility criteria	https://www.csit.tv/en/multimedia/download-area#csit-sports-regulations
	See download area of CSIT
Competition rules	https://www.csit.tv/en/multimedia/download-area#csit-sports-regulations
Opening ceremony	Friday, November 22 nd , 2024
Closing ceremony	Sunday, November 24 th , 2024
Registration fee & Payment until 22 nd September 2024	€ 100,00 per couple Registration & Payment of the participation fee via the portal: https://dancesportlive.info/





Registration fee & Payment	€ 110,00 per couple
after 22 nd September 2024	Payment of the participation fee via the portal:
	https://dancesportlive.info/
Competition place	Multieventi Sport Domus
	Via Rancaglia, 47899, 47899, Serravalle
	Repubblica di San marino

Correspondence	Mr. David Bologna (Event manager)
	david.bologna@sanmarinowelcome.com
	Mrs. Alessandra Fachechi (Travel specialist)
	alessandra@mondoimmagine.com
	Mr. Davide CACCIARI (Chairman TC Dance)
	davideolga@me.com
	Mr. Fabio BOSCO (Secretary TC Dance)
	f.bosco.16@gmail.com
	Mr. Harold Van Hest (Sports director CSIT)
	vanhest@csit.tv
	Mr. Georges Michel (Sport director CSIT)
	michel@csit.tv
	Office of CSIT
	office@csit.tv

Cancellation Policy:

- Cancellation until 22nd September 2024, SAN MARINO WELCOME will refund <u>all</u> payments.
- Cancellation between 22nd September 2024 and 21st October 2024, 50% of the whole to be paid amount will be refunded by SAN MARINO WELCOME.
- Last minute cancellation between 22nd October 2024 and 22nd November 2024 (start of Championship), 20% of the whole to be paid amount will be refunded by SAN MARINO WELCOME.

Championships Cancellation:

We must inform that SAN MARINO WELCOME will reserve the right of cancellation, if there are not at least 4 associations preliminary registered at **22**nd **September 2024**. In that case SAN MARINO WELCOME will refund <u>all</u> payments.

Based on the provisional registration of athletes it will be decided if the dance championships will be cancelled. This decision will be taken directly after the **22**nd of **September 2024** at the latest.

Attention!

- 1. We advise you not to book any flight tickets before this date (22nd September 2024) and wait for a confirmation message from the host!
- 2. We advise you to proper insure your participants acc. to CSIT Sports Regulations! SAN MARINO WELCOME accepts no liability as a result of uninsured participants!
- 3. We ask your attention for respecting the deadlines in this invitation. Not respecting the deadlines will result in exclusion of your participation.





In case of any questions don't hesitate to contact the Organizing Committee.

Feel free to spread this invitation into your own sports network.

Looking forward to meet you in San Marino at the CSIT Dance Championships!

Cordial greetings,
On behalf of the SAN MARINO WELCOME Organizing Committee,

Gian Giacomo Vespignani CEO of SAN MARINO WELCOME